
 
 

 
HPUMC UMW 2017 CIRCLES 

 
 

CIRCLE 1 • Evening Group – 40+ • spiritual growth • various mission/service projects 
Meetings: 2nd Tuesday evening of each month, 7:00 pm, HPUMC Cornerstone Café  

Contact: Candace French, candace.french@sbcglobal.net, 214.417.4376 or Jenny Hedges, jenny.hedges123@gmail.com, 214.789.2062 
 

CIRCLE 2 • Day Group – Intergenerational • Bible study 
Meetings: Twice monthly, various days from 9:30 – 11:00 am, at HPUMC   

Contact: Dabney Jungerman, djungerman@icloud.com , 214.693.1023 or Candace Winslow, candacewinslow@sbcglobal.net, 214.642.4541 
 

CIRCLE 3 • Day Group – 40+ • various service/outreach activities • various speakers 
Meetings: days/dates/times/locations vary 

Contacts: Mari Epperson, mariepper@aol.com, 972.672.4015 or Rebecca Lones, rhlones@sbcglobal.net, 214.349.7725 
 

CIRCLE 4 • Evening Group – 20’s & 30’s • relevant Christian topics • fellowship • outreach  
Meetings: 1st Tuesday of each month, 7:00 pm, HPUMC Cox Parlor 

Contact: Lauren Schick, lauren.schick@bankofamerica.com, 214.762.3200 
 

CIRCLE 7 • Evening Group – 30+’s • balancing workplace & spiritual life • relationships • outreach • spiritual growth  
Meetings: 2nd Thursday of each month, 7:00 pm, locations vary 

Contact: Susan Peck, peck.susan@hotmail.com  214.957.3191  or Nicole Zrake  nmzrake@gmail.com 817.291.3623 
 

CIRCLE 8 • Day Group – any age • creative crafts projects • fellowship 
Meetings: 4th Tuesday of each month, 10:00 am to 12:00 pm, HPUMC Room 385 

Contact: Gloria Jones, gloriakjones@verizon.net, 214.295.5455 
 

CIRCLE 11 • Day Group – 30’s & 40’s • balancing work, parenting, life • outreach • spiritual growth  
Meetings: 4th Monday of each month, 11:30 am – 12:30 pm, HPUMC  Room 385, bring lunch or purchase at church 

Contact: Gina Gregory, ggregory@lenguadepaz.com, or Lane Reed Jensen, mlrjdoc@aol.com 
 

CIRCLE 12 • Day Group – 50+ • Bible study and mission projects 
Meetings: 1st Thursday of each month, 3:00 pm, circle members’ homes 

Contact: Holly Sudbury, hsudbury@sbcglobal.net, 214.755.4747 or Marty Curtis, martyfcurtis@gmail.com, 214.528.4751 
 

CIRCLE 16 • Day & Evening  Group – moms of young children • balancing life & workplace • spiritual growth  
Meetings:  Various dates and times, HPUMC Room 385 & at various venues 

Contact: Amanda Kalescky, akalescky@gmail.com, 214.226.7485 
 

CIRCLE 18 • Day Group – 50+ •various UMW mission topics 
Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month, 11:30 am, circle members’ homes (informal lunch) 

Contact: Elaine Walters, walterse@sbcglobal.net, 214.363.3232 
 

CIRCLE 20 • Day Group – 50-75+ • spiritual growth • various mission/service projects 
Meetings: 2nd Monday of each month, 10:00 am, circle members’ homes 

Contact: Beth Pirtle, bethsigns@att.net, 972.243.7353 
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